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Party Counsel 
Edmonton South Animal Hospital 
Prime Vet Corporation 
Prime Vet Holding Corp. 
Lakeview Animal Hospital Ltd. 
Cumberland Veterinary Services Ltd. 
Igancio Yap Tan 
Amanda Rae Tan 

Shourie Bhatia LLP 
209, 2920 Calgary Trail NW 
Edmonton, AB  T6J 2G8 

Attention: Nitin Bhatia 
Michael A. Murray 

Email:  nbhatia@sb-llp.com 
mmurray@sb-llp.com

Royal Bank of Canada MLT Aikins LLP 
2200, 10235 – 101 Street NW 
Edmonton, AB  T5J 3G1 

Attention: Dana M. Nowak 
Mandi Deren-Dube 

Email:  dnowak@mltaikins.com 
mderendube@mltaikins.com 

Canada Revenue Agency 
Department of Justice (Canada) 
#300, 10423 – 101 Street NW 
Edmonton, AB T5H 0E 

Attention:  Alexander Millman 
Aminollah Sabzevari 

Email: 
Alexander.Millman@justice.gc.ca
Aminollah.Sabzevari@justice.gc.ca 

MNP Ltd. Miller Thomson LLP 
2700, 10155 – 102 Street BW 
Edmonton, AB  T5J 4G8 

Attention: Stephanie Wanke 
Email: swanke@millerthomson.com 

Secured Creditors 
National Leasing Group Inc. 
1525 Buffalo Place 
Winnipeg, MB  R3T 1L9 

Phone: 204.954.9000 
Fax:  204.954.9099
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CWB National Leasing Inc. 
1525 Buffalo Place 
Winnipeg, MB  R3T 1L9 

Phone: 204.954.9000 
Fax:  204.954.9099
Indcom Leasing Inc. 
5061 Ure Street 
Oldcastle, ON  N0R 1L0 

Fax:  519.737.0030 

Essex Capital Leasing Corp. 
3280 Devon Drive 
Windsor, ON  N8X 4L4 

Toyota Credit Canada Inc. 
80 Micro Court, Suite 200 
Markham, ON  L3R 9Z5 


